
November 5, 2024 

Need Assistance with the Emergency Management Response System (EMRS)? 
EMRS Network Associates are available to assist you with day-to-day support and training needs in addition to scheduled formal training. If you 
use EMRS and need training assistance, have a question, or want to explore EMRS capabilities, please contact a network associate in your District. 

 
 
 

 
 

 
EMRS Network Associate Location Time Zone Telephone and Email 

 
    

Cruz Matos, Vivianet Puerto Rico Atlantic 787-370-5393  Vivianet.CruzMatos@usda.gov  
Ortiz, Marielisa  Puerto Rico Atlantic 787-249-7140  Marielisa.Ortiz@usda.gov 
Vazquez, Natalie Puerto Rico Atlantic 434-841-0899  Natalie.M.Vazquezrosa@usda.gov 
    
Boswell, Alyson (OADA) North Carolina Eastern 540-421-8189  Alyson.E.Boswell@usda.gov 
Carpenter, Lydia (ASEP) Virginia Eastern 630-204-7186  Lydia.Carpenter@usda.gov  
Comyn, Gillian Virginia Eastern   804-343-2563  Gillian.A.Comyn@usda.gov  
Hough, Kellie Pennsylvania Eastern 614-230-4140 kellie.a.hough@usda.gov 
King, Lecresha (NPIC) North Carolina Eastern 515-323-2101  Lecresha.A.King@usda.gov 
Koenig, Valerie Massachusetts Eastern 508-320-7918  Valerie.A.Koenig@usda.gov  
Sanchez, Evymarie Prado Virginia Eastern 540-430-9470 evymarie.pradosanchez@usda.gov 
Surles, Krista Georgia Eastern 678-215-8898  Krista.M.Surles@usda.gov 
    
Childress, Brandy Alabama Central 615-330-8179 Brandy.Childress@usda.gov  
Stephens, Melburn  Alabama Central 334-551-2184  Melburn.G.Stephens@usda.gov  

    
Barber, Melinda Kentucky Eastern 502-682-2422  Melinda.Barber@usda.gov  
Peeples, Lauren Ohio Eastern 614-309-6452  Lauren.G.Peeples@usda.gov  
Tolle, Emily Kentucky Eastern 317-941-8649  Emily.M.Tolle@usda.gov  
Wachtman, Lynn (ASEP) Indiana Eastern 317-430-6312  Lynn.Wachtman@usda.gov 
    
Bols, Janelle Illinois Central 217-547-6030  Janelle.Bols@usda.gov  
Corcoran, Robyn Minnesota Central 612-246-9190 robyn.corcoran-flaherty@usda.gov 
Fier Dirckx, Jenna Minnesota Central 612-270-0847 jenna.fier@usda.gov 
McGuigan, Rachel (CEAH) Illinois Central 970-494-7113  rachel.e.mcguigan@usda.gov 
Mollet, Jason (State assistance - WI) Wisconsin Central 608-224-5097  Jason.Mollet@wisconsin.gov 
Roling, Lisa Iowa Central 515-323-2110  Lisa.M.Roling@usda.gov  
Selensky, Sara North Dakota Central 701-400-0205  Sara.M.Selensky@usda.gov  
    
Bowden, John (ASC) Montana Mountain 406-565-6178  John.R.Bowden@usda.gov  
Hsi, David (APIE) Colorado Mountain 970-222-0124  David.J.Hsi@usda.gov  
Johnson, Kammy (FEIS) Montana Mountain 406-799-3654  Kammy.r.johnson@usda.gov 
Leidorf, Yvette Montana Mountain 406-437-9457  Yvette.K.Leidorf@usda.gov 
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McCartney, Sean New Mexico Mountain 575-640-9567  Sean.P.McCartney@usda.gov  
    
Bonifacio, Robert California Pacific 530-717-7369  Robert.Bonifacio@usda.gov  
Dimick, Luci Washington Pacific 360-338-5858  Luci.T.Dimick@usda.gov 
Flores, Cesar California Pacific 209-828-1041  Cesar.Flores@usda.gov  
Moody, Megan  California Pacific 559-331-1545  Megan.Moody@usda.gov  
Taillon, David  Nevada Pacific 775-895-2195  David.J.Taillon@usda.gov  
    
Jones, Jodie Alaska Alaska 907-535-1511    jodie.m.jones@usda.gov 

    
Aebi, Julie Oklahoma Central 405-747-1701  Julie.R.Aebi@usda.gov  
Duel, Jill Oklahoma Central 918-388-7960  Jill.M.Duel@usda.gov  
Ford, Sara Kansas Central 785-228-6577  Sara.Ford@usda.gov  
Lackman, Linda Missouri Central 573-415-7897  Linda.Lackman@usda.gov  
Lalande, Brian  Texas Central 225-573-7080  Brian.A.Lalande@usda.gov  
Oliver, Kelly (State assistance – KS) Kansas Central 785-564-6608  Kelly.Oliver@ks.gov  
Ruby, Beth  Oklahoma Central 405-590-8932 Nancy.ruby@usda.gov  
Traylor, Matt Louisiana Central 337-441-9006  Matt.Traylor@usda.gov  
Vossmoore, Alison Texas Central 830-388-6922  Alison.Vossmoore@usda.gov  

  
 If the EMRS Network Associates are not available, please contact EMRSSupport@usda.gov   
 EMRS Network Associate Coordinator: Shelly Phillips shelly.j.phillips@usda.gov 
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